

## TIME-LIMITED (TEMPORARY) BODY ART-ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE APPLICATION

## **Licensing**

All Body Art Establishments in Clark County are required to have a Body Art license issued by the Clark County Combined Health District (CCCHD). Submit the following at least two days before the event to obtain a time-limited (temporary) Body Art license from the Clark County Combined Health District:

- A completed Time-limited (Temporary) Body Art Establishment Pre-licensing Checklist form, as well as any materials or drawings specified by the Pre-licensing Checklist.
- A completed Time-limited (Temporary) Body Art Establishment License Application and corresponding license fee.

The information you supply will be reviewed for compliance with applicable state and local rules and regulations. A license to operate will be provided upon passing a temporary inspection.

Business Name:		
Permanent Location Address: _		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Name of Operator (Owner):		Phone:
E-Mail:		_
Mobile Phone:		(NOTE: We must be able to contact you at the event.)
Name(s) of anyone who has at le	east a 5% ownersh	ip interest in the business:
Please list the name(s) of busine operate(d) as well as name and		any previously or currently licensed body art facility you n of the licensing agency:
Name of Event:		
Sponsor of Event:		
Event Address:		
Dates of Event:		Hours of Operation:
Type of Establishment: ☐ Body Art ☐ Body Pier	rcing □ Perr	manent Makeup
Signature:		Date:
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Va		License Fee: \$100.00 per day
License No.: By	<b>:</b>	Date:
		Updated: RL12/10/2018